NAAC
CRITERIA-I
SURVEY ON CURRICULUM FEEDBACK FOR 2023-2024

Botany Department
2™ semester

1.

Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 6 333
b} Agree 3 11 61.1
¢} Neutral 2 18 1 5.5
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
2. Current curriculum is need based
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 6 333
b) Agree 3 8 44 .4
¢} Neutral 2 18 4 22.2
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
3. Curriculum is well updated
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
‘ Responders 7
a) Strongly agree 4 4 222
b) Agree 3 12 66.7
c) Neutral 2 18 2 114
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 5 97:8
b) Agree 3 6 33.3
c) Neutral 2 18 6 333
d) Disagree 1 1 55
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0




Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 4 oLy
b) Agree 3 9 50
= — 18

c) Neutral 2 5 27.8
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar

Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %

Responders

a) Strongly agree 4 4 22.2
b) Agree 3 8 44 .4
c) Neutral 2 18 6 33.3
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
7. Curriculum includes practical/ field trips/ study tours as activities

Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %

Responders

a) Strongly agree 4 5 27.8
b) Agree 3 9 50
c) Neutral 2 18 4 222
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0




TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2023-2024
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
2"SEMESTER HONOURS

Gender

18 responses

& Male
@ Female
& Others

Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective
18 responses

& 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

& 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Svongly disagree




Current curriculum is need based
18 responses

Curriculum is well updated
18 responses

66.7%

1

\ 22.2%
i

Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
18 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

§ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagres

@ 0 - Svongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

& 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

& 2 - Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree



Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility .
18 responses

& 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

0 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
18 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
& 3 - Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Curriculum includes practical/ field trips/ study tours as activities
18 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

& 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@® 0 - Strongly disagree
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2023-2024
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
2" SEMESTER HONOURS

Summary

During the Survey on Curriculum Feedback of 2™ Semester students, it was observed that a large
portion of the students feels that the curriculum is well planned and updated having a good
academic flexibility that includes practicals and experimental knowledge.
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NAAC
CRITERIA-I
SURVEY ON CURRICULUM FEEDBACK FOR 2023-2024
Botany Department

4"semester
[ 1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effecve ]
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) StrongI); agree 4 3 23.1
b} Agree 3 | 1o | 769 |
. ¢) Neutra | 2 13 0 0
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
2. Current curriculum is need based
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 4 30.8
b) Agree 3 9 69.2
¢} Neutral 2 13 0 0
d) Disagree 1 0 0
| e) Stronglydisagree | 0 | o | 0o
3. Curriculum is well updated
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 5 385
b) Agree 3 8 61.5
c) Neutral 2 13 0 0
d) Disagree 1 Q 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
~ Variable | Grade | Totalnumberof | No.ofResponse | % |
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 5 38.5
b) Agree 3 8 61.5
c) Neutral 2 12 0 0
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0




Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

Variable Grade Total number of No. of Response %
Responders
Strongly agree 4 3 231
Agree 3 13 10 169
Neutral 2 0 0
Disagree 1 0 0
Strongly disagree 0 0 0
Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
Strongly agree 4 5 38.5
Agree 3 8 69.2
Neutral 2 13 0 0
Disagree 1 0 0
Strongly disagree 0 0 0
Curriculum includes practical/ field trips/ study tours as activities
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 6 46.2
b) Agree 3 7 53.8
c) Neutral 2 13 0 0
d) Disagree 1 0 0
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0
8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 3 23:1
b) Agree 3 9 69.2
c) Neutral 2 13 1 7.7
d} Disagree 1 0 0.00
: e} Strongly disagree 0 N 0o 0.00




TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2023-2024
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
4"SEMESTER HONOURS

Gender
13 responses

& Male
@ Female

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agres
@ 3 - Agree

' Z - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




2. Current curriculum is need based
13 responses

3. Curriculum is well Updated
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

® 0 - strongly disagree

@ 4 - strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

& 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

® 0 - Strongly disagree



4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
13 responses

61.5%

a

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility
13 responses

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
13 regponses

& 4 - Strongly agree
® 3-Agree

2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ © - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 2 - Agree
¥ 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree



7. Curriculum includes practical/ field trips/ study tours as activities

13 responses

@® 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 1- Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2023-2024
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
4"™SEMESTER HONOURS

Summary

During the Survey on Curriculum Feedback of 4™ Semester students, it was observed that a large
portion of the students feels that the curriculum is well planned, need based and updated
havirig a good academic flexibility that includes practical and experimental knowledge and study

tours for field experiences.
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Tura Government College, Botany Department
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NAAC
CRITERIA-I
SURVEY ON CURRICULUM FEEDBACK FOR 2023-2024

Botany Department
6"semester

Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a} Strongly agree 4 it 7.7
b) Agree 3 9 69.2
c) Neutral 2 13 3 231
d) Disagree 1 0 0.00
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0.00
2. Current curriculum is need based
Variabie Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 2 15.4
b) Agree 3 8 61.5
c) Neutral 2 13 3 23.1
d} Disagree 1 0 0.00
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0.00
3. Curriculum is well updated
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 3 231
b) Agree 3 8 61.5
c¢) Neutral 2 13 2 154
d} Disagree 1l 0 0.00
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0.00
4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
N Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Responseﬁ %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 2 15.4
b) Agree 3 7 53.8
c) Neutral 2 13 4 30.8
d} Disagree 1 0 0.00
e} Strongly disagree 0 0 0.00




Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 3 23.1
b) Agree 3 13 7 53.8
¢) Neutral 2 3 23.1
d) Disagree 1 0 0.00
e} Strongly disagree 0 0] 0.00
8. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree'r 4 7 2 154
b) Agree 3 7 53.8
c) Neutral 2 13 4 30.8
d) Disagree 1 0 0.00
e) Strongly disagree 0 0 0.00
7. Curriculum includes practical/ field trips/ study tours as activities ' -
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 5 38.5
b) Agree 3 5 38.5
c¢) Neutral 2 E 3 23.0
d) Disagree 1 0 0.00
e} Strongly disagree 0 0 0.00
8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
Variable Grade Total number of | No. of Response %
Responders
a) Strongly agree 4 2 15.4
b) Agree 3 8 61.5
c) Neutral 2 13 ! 231
d) Disagree il 0 0.00
e} Strongly disagree 0 0 0.00




TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2023-2024
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
6th SEMESTER HONOURS

Gender

13 responses

& Male
@ Female

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

& 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ O - Strongly disagree




2. Current curriculum is need based
13 responses

\\ 15.4%
X

3. Curriculum is well updated

13 responses

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
13 responses

& 4 - strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

& 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

i 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagres

@ O - Strongly disagree



5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility
13 responses

& 4 - Strongly agree
@ 31-Agree

& 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
13 responses

€ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ O - strongly disagree

7. Curriculum includes practical/ field trips/ study tours as activities
13 responses

& 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

& 2~ Neutral

385% @ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Svongly disagree




8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness

13 responses

& 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2023-2024
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
6th SEMESTER HONOURS

Summary

During the Survey on Curriculum Feedback of 6™ Semester students, it was observed that a large
portion of the students feels that the curriculum is well planned, need based and updated
having a good academic flexibility that includes practical and experimental knowledge and study

tours for field experiences.
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